RESOLUTION NO. R -2834

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND
AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF ADMINISTRATION AND FINANCE IN
CONSULTATION WITH THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE TO CANCEL
CERTAIN UNPAID AND DELINQUENT WATER-SEWER-GARBAGE ACCOUNTS
RECEIVABLE AS UNCOLLECTABLE. :

Whereas, the Director of Administration and Finance has
requested authority to cancel certain unpaid delinquent water-
sewer-garbage accounts receivable as set forth in Appendix A
to this resolution; and

Whereas, it appears that said accounts are uncollectable
either because the building or structure to which the services
were rendered no Tonger exist or because the statute of limita-
tions may bar recovery; and

Whereas, sound business and accounting practices call for the
cancellation of such uncollectable accounts; and

Whereas, the City Council finds that the Director of Administra-
tion and Finance should be granted authority to, in consultation
with the Director of Public Services, cancel said accounts; now
therefore

Be it Resolved by the City Council of the City of Kirkland
as follows:

Section 1. The Director of Administration and Finance for
the City of Kirkland in consultation with the Director of Public
Services is hereby authorized to cancel as uncollectable those
certain unpaid and delinquent water-sewer-garbage accounts
receivable set forth in Appendix A to this resolution and by
this reference incorporated herein.

Passed by a majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in

regular open meeting on the lst day of June » 1981.
Signed in authentication thereof on the 1Stday of
June » 1981.
@K)A 7@
MAYOR ¢/
ATTEST:

) Al

Director of /Adminfistration & Finance
(ex officig/ City Clerk)
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APPENDIX "A"

UNCOLLECTABLE ACCOUNTS

The following accounts are inactive accounts where in most cases the
houses have been torn down:

NAME

ACKER, GUSSE
ARCTANDER, CHRIS
BRIMMER, JERRY
COLDWELL, HARVEY
EDWINS, MR.
ERICKSON, STANLEY
GILIAND, V.M.
GURICK, J.

HUGULEY, V.

JACKMAN, A.K.
MARTIN, JOHN
JOHNSON, KAY
JOHNSON, PAT
JUANITA GOLF COURSE
KRAUT, MIKE

LEOPOLD & RAYMOND
MADLENER, R.T.
MARTIN, DODD, OLSON
MARYICH, JOHN
MENTZNER, RANDY
MILLER HOMES
NEELEY, MIMO
NELSON, W.C.

OLSEN, CLIFFOR, LUX
R.W. ANDERSON BLDG.
RYSEFF, C.L.
SCHOTT, CLARENCE
SHIELDS, GARY
SIMPSON, L.B.

STEIN SKI SHOP
THOMPSON, J.S.
VANKEMSEKE, DELIA
VOLOTIN, NORMAN
WILKINS, JAMES
WILKINS, W.T.

5389A/br

PROPERTY ADDRESS

8803 116th AVe. N.E.
10651 N.E. 106th St.
102 Lake Wash. Blvd.
791 9th Ave. So.

421 116th Ave. N.E.
1613 1/2 10th St. W.
10555 N.E. 68th St.
5206 Lake Wa. Blvd.
503 18th Ave.

6054 112th Ave. N.E.
620 3rd St.

506 Market Street
6017 112th Ave. N.E.
1816 10th P1. W.

354 Central Way

305 2nd Ave. So.
11124 N.E. 116th St.
Lake Wa. Shipyards

11213 120th Ave. N.E.

102 Kirkland Ave.
1801 Market St.
1204 5th St.

10607 N.E. 68th St.
202 6th Ave.

N.E. 108th, 120th N.E.

903 5th St.

6726 112th Ave. N.E.
10527 N.E. 68th St.
11137 N.E. 60th St.
8 Lake Street

770 115th P1. N.E.
4832 Lake Wa. Blvd.
2001 Market St.

1808 5th St.

549 19th Ave.

ACCOUNT #

115-1477
065-0781
005-0254
110-0637
115-0943
060-1161
025-0007
005-0336
095-0325
025-0881
090-0190
075-0820
025-1013
065-0234
085-1040
033-1271
870-0320
005-0299
870-1295
039-1282
060-0771
095-1374
025-0021
085-0808
870-1354
095-1275
025-0690
025-0055
025-1899

-039-1252

115-0340
005-0354
065-0661
095-0311
095-0214

AMOUNT

44,20
19.75
51.72
50.65
30.24
146.75
12.01
85.02
34.66
19.30
14.47
50.87
18.23
125.09
45.77
62.83
18.37
82.45
32.08
52.35
33.11
70.76
171.60
57.57
232.00
64.76
62.92
5.70
601.77
49.81
22.87
68.93
441.08
31.75
37.37
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