RESOLUTION NO. R -2834

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF ADMINISTRATION AND FINANCE IN CONSULTATION WITH THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE TO CANCEL CERTAIN UNPAID AND DELINQUENT WATER-SEWER-GARBAGE ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE AS UNCOLLECTABLE.

Whereas, the Director of Administration and Finance has requested authority to cancel certain unpaid delinquent water-sewer-garbage accounts receivable as set forth in Appendix A to this resolution; and

Whereas, it appears that said accounts are uncollectable either because the building or structure to which the services were rendered no longer exist or because the statute of limitations may bar recovery; and

Whereas, sound business and accounting practices call for the cancellation of such uncollectable accounts; and

Whereas, the City Council finds that the Director of Administration and Finance should be granted authority to, in consultation with the Director of Public Services, cancel said accounts; now therefore

Be it Resolved by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

Section 1. The Director of Administration and Finance for the City of Kirkland in consultation with the Director of Public Services is hereby authorized to cancel as uncollectable those certain unpaid and delinquent water-sewer-garbage accounts receivable set forth in Appendix A to this resolution and by this reference incorporated herein.

Passed by a majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in regular open meeting on the $\frac{1st}{t}$ day of $\frac{1}{t}$ June, 1981.

Signed in authentication thereof on the $\frac{1st}{}$ day of June , 1981.

MAVAD

ATTEST:

Director of Administration & Finance

(ex officio City Clerk)

APPENDIX "A"

UNCOLLECTABLE ACCOUNTS

NAME	PROPERTY ADDRESS	ACCOUNT #	AMOUNT
ACKER, GUSSE ARCTANDER, CHRIS BRIMMER, JERRY	8803 116th AVe. N.E. 10651 N.E. 106th St. 102 Lake Wash. Blvd.	115-1477 065-0781 005-0254	44.20 19.75 51.72
COLDWELL, HARVEY	791 9th Ave. So.	110-0637	50.65
EDWINS, MR.	421 116th Ave. N.E.	115-0943	30.24 146.75
ERICKSON, STANLEY	1613 1/2 10th St. W. 10555 N.E. 68th St.	060-1161 025-0007	12.01
GILIAND, V.M. GURICK, J.	5206 Lake Wa. Blvd.	005-0336	85.02
HUGULEY, V.	503 18th Ave.	095-0325	34.66
JACKMAN, A.K.	6054 112th Ave. N.E.	025-0881	19.30
MARTIN, JOHN	620 3rd St.	090-0190	14.47
JOHNSON, KAY	506 Market Street	075-0820	50.87
JOHNSON, PAT	6017 112th Ave. N.E.	025-1013	18.23
JUANITA GOLF COURSE	1816 10th Pl. W.	065-0234	125.09
KRAUT, MIKE	354 Central Way	085-1040	45.77
LEOPOLD & RAYMOND		033-1271	62.83
MADLENER, R.T.	11124 N.E. 116th St.	870-0320	18.37
MARTIN, DODD, OLSON		005-0299	82.45
MARYICH, JOHN	11213 120th Ave. N.E.	870-1295	32.08
MENTZNER, RANDY	102 Kirkland Ave.	039-1282	52.35
MILLER HOMES	1801 Market St.	060-0771	33.11
NEELEY, MIMO	1204 5th St.	095-1374	70.76
NELSON, W.C. OLSEN, CLIFFOR, LUX	10607 N.E. 68th St.	025-0021	171.60
OLSEN, CLIFFOR, LUX	202 6th Ave.	085-0808	57.57
R.W. ANDERSON BLDG.		870-1354	232.00
RYSEFF, C.L.	903 5th St.	095-1275	64.76
SCHOTT, CLARENCE	6726 112th Ave. N.E.	025-0690	62.92
SHIELDS, GARY	10527 N.E. 68th St.	025-0055 025-1899	5.70 601.77
SIMPSON, L.B. STEIN SKI SHOP	11137 N.E. 60th St. 8 Lake Street	025-1099	49.81
THOMPSON, J.S.	770 115th Pl. N.E.	115-0340	22.87
VANKEMSEKE, DELIA	4832 Lake Wa. Blvd.	005-0354	68.93
VOLOTIN, NORMAN	2001 Market St.	065-0661	441.08
WILKINS, JAMES	1808 5th St.	095-0311	31.75
WILKINS, W.T.	549 19th Ave.	095-0214	37.37